

ITEM NO. 30

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).483/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2005 in CRLM No.
17164/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM PAL
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gaur "Naseem", Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master